DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012748-2018 GURWICZ, MAX & SON, INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 9001 5 2018

Address: 1711 Mays Landing S.P. Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $22,800.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $22,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $40,800.00 $22,800.00 ($18,000.00)
005255-2019 THE HEBREW ACADEMY OF ATLANTIC COUNTY V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HAF 2112 3.01 2019
Address: 6814 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,598,500.00 )
7 $3,598,500.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $5,922,700.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,521,200.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2020 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,521,200.00 $3,600,000.00 ($5,921,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012007-2019 ARDELEAN & DROBONIKU ASSOCIATES V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 5101 179.01 2019
Address: 1187 Ocean Heights Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $543,600.00 $543,600.00 $0.00 . .
! Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,351,600.00 $2,351,600.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,895,200.00 $2,895,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012035-2019 GURWICZ, MAX & SON, INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 9001 5 2019
Address: 1711 Mays Landing S.P. Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $22,800.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $22,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $40,800.00 $22,800.00 ($18,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012038-2019 AMERICAN EQUITIES LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1224 9 2019
Address: 2568 Tilton Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,900.00 $174,900.00 $174,900.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,400.00 $11,400.00 $11,400.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $186,300.00 $186,300.00 $186,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $186,300.00 $186,300.00 $0.00
001894-2020 GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1029 11 2020
Address: 200 Decadon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 419,900.00 )
7 $419,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,186,700.00 $0.00 $3,786,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,606,600.00 $0.00 $4,206,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,606,600.00 $4,206,600.00 ($400,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008275-2020 ARDELEAN & DROBONIKU ASSOCIATES, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 5101 179.01 2020
Address: 1187 Ocean Heights Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $543,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,351,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
011933-2020 GURWICZ, MAX & SON INC. V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 9001 5 2020
Address: 1711 Mays Landing S.P. Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 40,800.00 22,800.00 )
7 $40,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $22,800.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $40,800.00 $22,800.00 ($18,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012547-2020 AMERICAN EQUITIES LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1224 9 2020

Address: 2568 Tilton Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $174,900.00 $174,900.00 $109,600.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: $11,400.00 $11,400.00 $11,400.00 7 P i ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $186,300.00 $186,300.00 $121,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $186,300.00 $121,000.00 ($65,300.00)
003354-2021 THE HEBREW ACADEMY OF ATLANTIC COUNTY V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHI 2112 3.01 2021
Address: 6814 Black horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,598,500.00 )
7 $3,598,500.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,101,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,700,000.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,700,000.00 $3,600,000.00 ($1,100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003500-2021 GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1029 11 2021
Address: 200 Decadon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 419,900.00
and $419,500.00 ’ #419, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,186,700.00 $0.00 $3,786,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,606,600.00 $0.00 $4,206,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,606,600.00 $4,206,600.00 ($400,000.00)
007511-2021 ARDELEAN & DROBONIKU ASSOCIATES, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 5101 179.01 2021
Address: 1187 Ocean Heights Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $543,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,351,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002532-2022 GLOBAL HOLDINGS LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 1029 11 2022
Address: 200 Decadon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 419,900.00
and $419,500.00 ’ #419, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,186,700.00 $0.00 $3,786,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,606,600.00 $0.00 $4,206,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,606,600.00 $4,206,600.00 ($400,000.00)
005530-2022 ARDELEAN & DROBONIKU ASSOCIATES, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 5101 179.01 2022
Address: 1187 Ocean Heights Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $543,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,351,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,895,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 14

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023

Municipality: Galloway Township

2/9/2023
County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004532-2021 ATLANTIC PROPERTIES GROUP LLC V TOWNSHIP OF GALLOWAY 985 3.03 2021
Address: 331-333 E Jimmie Leeds Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 305,400.00
and $305,400.00 ’ $305, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,251,100.00 $0.00 $1,251,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,556,500.00 $0.00 $1,556,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,556,500.00 $1,556,500.00 $0.00
002241-2022  ATLANTIC PROPERTIES GROUP LLC V TOWNSHIP OF GALLOWAY 985 3.03 2022
Address: 331-333 E Jimmie Leeds Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 305,400.00 )
7 $305,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,251,100.00 $0.00 $1,051,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,556,500.00 $0.00 $1,356,500.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,556,500.00 $1,356,500.00 ($200,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Galloway Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Linwood City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011136-2020 GIDDINGS, JANET V LINWOOD CITY 8.03 22 2020
Address: 214 W. Ocean Heights Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $88,500.00 $88,500.00 $88,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $62,100.00 $62,100.00 $58,100.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $150,600.00 $150,600.00 $146,600.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $150,600.00 $146,600.00 ($4,000.00)

Total number of cases for Linwood City

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007606-2019 MONTAMMY GOLF CLUB V BOROUGH OF ALPINE 11 2 2019
Address: ROUTE 9W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $45,002,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $5,335,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $50,338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $50,338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000924-2020 MONTAMMY GOLF CLUB V BOROUGH OF ALPINE 11 2 2020
Address: Route 9W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $45,002,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $5,335,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $50,338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $50,338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003683-2021 MONTAMMY GOLF CLUB V BOROUGH OF ALPINE 11 2 2021
Address: Route 9W Alpine NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $45,002,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $5,335,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $50,338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $50,338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005002-2022 MONTAMMY GOLF CLUB V ALPINE BOROUGH 11 2 2022
Address: Route 9W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $45,002,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $5,335,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $50,338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $50,338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Alpine Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009161-2012 700 COMMERCIAL LLC C/O ROADWAY EXPRESS, INC., V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 74 HM 2012
Address: 700 Commercial Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,975,000.00
and $2,975,000.00 ¢ 82,975, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,785,000.00 $0.00 $638,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,760,000.00 $0.00 $3,613,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,760,000.00 $3,613,000.00 ($1,147,000.00)
007036-2017 50 AMOR AVENUE INC V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 123 27 hm 2017
Address: 50 Amor Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 927,000.00 )
7 $927,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,773,000.00 $0.00 $2,673,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,700,000.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,700,000.00 $3,600,000.00 ($100,000.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001795-2018 50 AMOR AVENUE INC V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 123 27 HM 2018
Address: 50 Amor Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 927,000.00
and $927,000.00 ’ ¥927, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,835,000.00 $0.00 $2,735,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,762,000.00 $0.00 $3,662,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,762,000.00 $3,662,000.00 ($100,000.00)
005369-2019 50 AMOR AVENUE INC V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 123 27 hm 2019
Address: 50 Amor Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $927,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,102,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,029,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,029,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008649-2019 326 GARDEN STREET, LLC V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 2 8 2019
Address: 326 GARDEN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,832,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $3,808,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,641,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,641,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006472-2020 50 AMOR AVENUE INC V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 123 27 HM 2020
Address: 50 Amor Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $927,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,236,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,163,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,163,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004553-2021 50 Amor Avenue Inc V Borough of Carlstadt 123 27 HM 2021
Address: 50 Amor Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $927,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,297,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,224,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,224,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005765-2022 508 CARLSTADT LLC/EFD MANAGEMENT V CARLSTADT BORO 89 16 2022
Address: 508 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $465,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $786,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,251,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,251,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Carlistadt Borough 8



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006666-2021 OPPENHEIMER, LAWTON, JOAN V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOROUGH 3601 8 CN18B 2021
Address: 100 CARLYLE DRIVE-CN18B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 500,000.00
and $500,000.00 ¢ $00, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $598,300.00 $0.00 $500,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,098,300.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,098,300.00 $1,000,000.00 ($98,300.00)
004482-2022 OPPENHEIMER, LAWTON, JOAN V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOROUGH 3601 8 CN18B 2022
Address: 100 Carlyle Drive-CN18B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 500,000.00 )
7 $500,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $598,300.00 $0.00 $425,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,098,300.00 $0.00 $925,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,098,300.00 $925,000.00 ($173,300.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009804-2022 LEE, JIHOON V CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 5 C2906 2022
Address: 200 WINSTON DRIVE-C2906
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,000.00 $174,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $159,700.00 $159,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $333,700.00 $333,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $333,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009820-2022  SAKEVICH,MILA V CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 5 C0910 2022
Address: 200 WINSTON DR-C0910
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $159,500.00 $159,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $146,100.00 $146,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $305,600.00 $305,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $305,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Demarest Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006302-2022 SOKOLOFF, LLOYD & ELLEN V DEMAREST BORO 154 1.07 2022
Address: 32 LINCOLN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $486,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $944,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,430,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,430,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003401-2020 MUY PROPERTIES-NE LTD V ELMWOOD PARK BOROUGH 1510 1 2020
Address: 622 Market Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $963,200.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $172,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005936-2021 622 MARKET REALTY LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOROUGH 1510 1 2021
Address: 622 Market Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $963,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $172,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,135,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,135,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004757-2017 DOV AND MICHELLE SCHWARTZ V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 2708 22 2017
Address: 143 Dwight Place, Englewood, NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $789,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $941,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,730,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,730,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007362-2021 36-40 Palisade Associates, LLC V Englewood City 2404 4.01 2021
Address: 36-40 E Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,552,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $197,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003009-2022  36-40 PALISADE ASSOCIATES LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2404 4.01 2022
Address: 36-40 E. Palisade Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,402,300.00
and $1,552,300.00 ¢ $1,402, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $197,700.00 $0.00 $197,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,750,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,750,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($150,000.00)
006306-2022 REHAUT, MICHAEL J & EMILY F V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1101 11 2022
Address: 150 GLENWOOD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $519,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,481,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,001,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,001,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Englewood City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009012-2021 TSOMPANIDIS, JOHN TRSTE V FAIRVIEW 209 3 2021
Address: 434 HENRY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 405,000.00
and $405,000.00 ¢ $405, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $891,600.00 $0.00 $891,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,296,600.00 $0.00 $1,296,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,296,600.00 $1,296,600.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000516-2021 SEMYON ROYTBERG V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 854 3 2021
Address: 1115 Briar Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 669,600.00
and $669,600.00 ’ %669, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,117,400.00 $0.00 $980,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,787,000.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,787,000.00 $1,650,000.00 ($137,000.00)
007391-2021 GOEL, GUNJAN V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 1454 6 2021
Address: 1223 Duncan Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 768,000.00 )
7 $768,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $976,900.00 $0.00 $832,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,744,900.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,744,900.00 $1,600,000.00 ($144,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001102-2022 GOEL, GUNJAN V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 1454 6 2022
Address: 1223 Duncan Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 768,000.00
and $768,000.00 ¢ 5768, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $976,900.00 $0.00 $832,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,744,900.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,744,900.00 $1,600,000.00 ($144,900.00)
004146-2022 SEMYON ROYTBERG V FORT LEE 854 3 2022
Address: 1115 BRIAR WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 669,600.00 )
7 $669,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,117,400.00 $0.00 $980,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,787,000.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,787,000.00 $1,650,000.00 ($137,000.00)
Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006211-2020 SILVERSTEIN, MARIA V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2101.08 7 2020
Address: 228 SEMINOLE LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $512,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,052,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,564,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,564,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
011226-2020 ARAZ, ARA & ALINE V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES 1210 9.02 2020
Address: 876 PUEBLO DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $508,000.00 $508,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,141,300.00 $2,141,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,649,300.00 $2,649,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,649,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003526-2020 JP MORGAN CHASE #140030 V GARFIELD 16 6 2020
Address: 136 PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $470,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $614,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,084,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,084,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003526-2020 JP MORGAN CHASE #140030 V GARFIELD 16 4 2020
Address: 140 PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $178,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $15,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $194,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $194,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003526-2020 JP MORGAN CHASE #140030 V GARFIELD 16 1 2020
Address: 144 PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $297,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $26,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $323,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $323,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006973-2020 FASTENER SOL NJ PRPTY MNGMT LLC V CITY OF GARFIELD 77.02 23 2020
Address: 2 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $737,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $362,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000547-2021 FASTENER SOL NJ PRPTY MNGMT LLC V CITY OF GARFIELD 77.02 23 2021
Address: 2 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $737,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $362,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000394-2022 FASTENER SOL NJ PRPTY MNGMT LLC V CITY OF GARFIELD 77.02 23 2022
Address: 2 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $737,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $362,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Garfield City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006396-2016 BLOOMINGDALE'S, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 12.01 2016
Address: STATE HWY RT. 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $12,672,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $28,549,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $41,221,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $41,221,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007619-2016 BLOOMINGDALE'S, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 12.01 2016
Address: STATE HWY RT. 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $12,672,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $28,549,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $41,221,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $41,221,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004282-2017 BLOOMINGDALES, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 12.01 2017
Address: STATE HWY RT. 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $12,672,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,297,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $47,969,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $47,969,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
007373-2017 EDWARD V. ZUCCHI V CITY OF HACKENSACK 322 12 2017
Address: 221-233 PARK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $532,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $936,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,468,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,468,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007374-2017 HACK. IND. CTR C/O NAI JAMES HANSON V CITY OF HACKENSACK 504.02 14.07 2017
Address: 44 COMMERCE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $398,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,014,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,412,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,412,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006959-2018 BLOOMINGDALES, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 12.01 2018
Address: STATE HWY, ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $12,672,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $38,425,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $51,098,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $51,098,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006989-2018 EDWARD. V. ZUCCHI TENANT TAXPAYER, V CITY OF HACKENSACK 322 12 2018
Address: 221-233 PARK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $532,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $958,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,490,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,490,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006991-2018 HACK. IND. CTR C/O NAI JAMES HANSON V CITY OF HACKENSACK 504.02 14.07 2018
Address: 44 COMMERCE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $398,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,106,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,505,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,505,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006992-2018 MICHAEL REALTY C/O KING MECHANICAL V CITY OF HACKENSACK 76 45.02 2018
Address: 146-50 KANSAS ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $787,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,012,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012099-2018 GORTER, EDWIN D & WENDY V HACKENSACK CITY 527 1.01 2018
Address: OAK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 127,700.00 0.00 . )
an $127,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012099-2018 GORTER, EDWIN D & WENDY V HACKENSACK CITY 527 5.04 2018
Address: 85 ZABRISKIE REAR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $307,800.00 $307,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $46,100.00 $46,100.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $353,900.00 $353,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $353,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
012099-2018 GORTER, EDWIN D & WENDY V HACKENSACK CITY 527 5.05 2018
Address: FT OF OAK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 75,600.00 0.00 . )
an $75,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $75,600.00 $75,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003279-2019 BLOOMINGDALES, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 12.01 2019
Address: STATE HWY, ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,672,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $57,327,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $70,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $70,000,000.00 $0.00
004894-2019 HACK. IND. CTR % NAI JAMES HANSON V CITY OF HACKENSACK 504.02 14.07 2019
Address: 44 COMMERCE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 398,300.00 )
7 $398,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,158,300.00 $0.00 $1,001,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,556,600.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,556,600.00 $1,400,000.00 ($156,600.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004895-2019 MICHAEL REALTY C/O KING MECHANICAL V CITY OF HACKENSACK 76 45.02 2019
Address: 146-50 KANSAS ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $787,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,085,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,873,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,873,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004896-2019 ZUCCHI, EDWARD V. (TENANT) IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 221-233 PARK S 322 12 2019
Address: 221-233 PARK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 532,000.00 )
7 $532,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,005,200.00 $0.00 $968,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,537,200.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,537,200.00 $1,500,000.00 ($37,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006087-2019 ] & D FAIRMOUNT AVE ASSOC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 519 44 2019
Address: 25 Fairmount Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $181,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,630,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,811,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,811,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008532-2019 SOUTHDRIVE LP V CITY OF HACKENSACK 625 14.01 2019
Address: 953 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,760,000.00 )
7 $3,760,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,754,200.00 $0.00 $10,490,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,514,200.00 $0.00 $14,250,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,514,200.00 $14,250,000.00 (%$264,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008544-2019 WONGS' ESSEX STREET CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 137 65 2019
Address: 455 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,147,500.00
and $1,147,500.00 ¢ $1,147, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,462,800.00 $0.00 $1,252,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,610,300.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,610,300.00 $2,400,000.00 ($210,300.00)
008669-2019 BURLEWS COURT RLTY % WOLDENBERG V HACKENSACK CITY 527 2 2019
Address: 70 BURLEWS CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $997,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,330,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,327,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,327,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012727-2019 GORTER, EDWIN D & WENDY V CITY OF HACKENSACK 527 1.01 2019
Address: OAK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $115,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $115,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,700.00 $115,000.00 ($12,700.00)
013134-2019 FANARAS, BASIL V HACKENSACK CITY 23 1 2019
Address: 82 VREELAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,300.00 $279,300.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $566,100.00 $566,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $845,400.00 $845,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $845,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004117-2020 BLOOMINGDALES, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 12.01 2020
Address: STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,672,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $57,327,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $70,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $70,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006021-2020 WONGS' ESSEX STREET CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 137 65 2020
Address: 455 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,147,500.00 )
7 $1,147,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,544,000.00 $0.00 $1,277,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,691,500.00 $0.00 $2,425,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,691,500.00 $2,425,000.00 ($266,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006133-2020 J & D FAIRMOUNT AVE ASSOC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 519 44 2020
Address: 25 Fairmount Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $183,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,844,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,027,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,027,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006795-2020 ZUCCHI, EDWARD V. (TENANT) IN PARCEL OWNED BY 221-233 PARK STR 322 12 2020
Address: 221-233 PARK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 532,000.00 )
7 $532,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,059,300.00 $0.00 $968,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,591,300.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,591,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($91,300.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006796-2020 MICHAEL REALTY C/O KING MECHANICAL V CITY OF HACKENSACK 76 45.02 2020
Address: 146-50 KANSAS ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 787,500.00
and $787,500.00 ’ 5787, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,139,300.00 $0.00 $1,062,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,926,800.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,926,800.00 $1,850,000.00 ($76,800.00)
006797-2020 HACK. IND. CTR C/O NAI JAMES HANSON V CITY OF HACKENSACK 504.02 14.07 2020
Address: 44 COMMERCE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 398,300.00 )
7 $398,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,215,200.00 $0.00 $1,051,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,613,500.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,613,500.00 $1,450,000.00 ($163,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008039-2020 SOUTHDRIVE LP V CITY OF HACKENSACK 625 14.01 2020
Address: 953 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,760,000.00
and $3,760,000.00 ¢ $3,760, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,260,000.00 $0.00 $8,990,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,020,000.00 $0.00 $12,750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,020,000.00 $12,750,000.00 ($270,000.00)
009352-2020 105 MAIN STREET, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 210.01 25 2020
Address: 105 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $270,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,732,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,002,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,002,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013582-2020 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF HACKENSACK 100.06 1 2020
Address: 345 Lodi St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $408,300.00 $408,300.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $536,700.00 $536,700.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $945,000.00 $945,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $945,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013610-2020 THOMAS T. BOCCHINO V CITY OF HACKENSACK 402 16.02 2020
Address: 375 River St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $427,500.00 $427,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $400,500.00 $400,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $828,000.00 $828,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $828,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013632-2020 GORTER, EDWIN D & WENDY V HACKENSACK 527 1.01 2020
Address: OAK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $115,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $115,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,700.00 $115,000.00 ($12,700.00)
001490-2021 ] & D FAIRMOUNT AVE ASSOC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 519 44 2021
Address: 25 Fairmount Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $183,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,844,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,027,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,027,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003150-2021 WONGS' ESSEX STREET CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 137 65 2021
Address: 455 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,147,500.00
and $1,147,500.00 ¢ $1,147, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,544,000.00 $0.00 $1,277,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,691,500.00 $0.00 $2,425,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,691,500.00 $2,425,000.00 ($266,500.00)
003569-2021 HACK. IND. CTR C/O NAI JAMES HANSON V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 14.07 2021
Address: 44 COMMERCE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 398,300.00 )
7 $398,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,215,200.00 $0.00 $1,076,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,613,500.00 $0.00 $1,475,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,613,500.00 $1,475,000.00 ($138,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003570-2021 MICHAEL REALTY C/O KING MECHANICAL V HACKENSACK CITY 76 45.02 2021
Address: 146-50 KANSAS ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 787,500.00
and $787,500.00 ’ 5787, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,139,300.00 $0.00 $1,012,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,926,800.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,926,800.00 $1,800,000.00 ($126,800.00)
003571-2021 ZUCCHI, EDWARD V. (TENANT) IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 221-233 PARK § 322 12 2021
Address: 221-233 PARK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 532,000.00 )
7 $532,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,059,300.00 $0.00 $943,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,591,300.00 $0.00 $1,475,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,591,300.00 $1,475,000.00 ($116,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004291-2021 BLOOMINGDALE'S, INC V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 12.01 2021
Address: STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $12,672,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $57,327,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $70,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $70,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006985-2021 SOUTHDRIVE LP V CITY OF HACKENSACK 625 14.01 2021
Address: 953 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,760,000.00 )
7 $3,760,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,260,000.00 $0.00 $9,040,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,020,000.00 $0.00 $12,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,020,000.00 $12,800,000.00 (%$220,000.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007539-2021 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF HACKENSACK AND BOROUGH 114.01 1 2021
Address: Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,057,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $96,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,153,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,153,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
007539-2021 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF HACKENSACK AND BOROUGt 114.02 3 2021
Address: Baldwin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012343-2021 GORTER, EDWIN D & WENDY V CITY OF HACKENSACK 527 1.01 2021
Address: OAK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $115,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $127,700.00 $127,700.00 $115,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,700.00 $115,000.00 ($12,700.00)
002953-2022 BLOOMINGDALE'S, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 12.01 2022
Address: STATE HIGHWAY ROUTE 4
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 16,006,800.00 )
7 $16,006,800.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $53,993,200.00 $0.00 $39,896,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $70,000,000.00 $0.00 $55,903,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $70,000,000.00 $55,903,000.00 ($14,097,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003713-2022 ZUCCHI, EDWARD V. (TENANT) IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 221-233 PARK S 322 12 2022

Address: 221-233 PARK ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 760,000.00

and $760,000.00 * $760, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,335,200.00 $0.00 $815,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,095,200.00 $0.00 $1,575,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,095,200.00 $1,575,000.00 ($520,200.00)
003714-2022 MICHAEL REALTY C/O KING MECHANICAL V HACKENSACK CITY 76 45.02 2022
Address: 146-50 KANSAS ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 945,000.00 )
7 $945,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,679,600.00 $0.00 $1,005,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,624,600.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,624,600.00 $1,950,000.00 ($674,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003715-2022 HACK. IND. CTR % NAI JAMES HANSON V HACKENSACK CITY 504.02 14.07 2022
Address: 44 COMMERCE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 531,100.00
and $531,100.00 ’ $3L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,615,700.00 $0.00 $968,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,146,800.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,146,800.00 $1,500,000.00 ($646,800.00)
004298-2022 105 MAIN STREET, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 210.01 25 2022
Address: 105 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 351,000.00 )
7 $351,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,280,400.00 $0.00 $1,749,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,631,400.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,631,400.00 $2,100,000.00 ($531,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004435-2022 ] & D FAIRMOUNT AVE ASSOC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 519 44 2022
Address: 25 Fairmount Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 210,200.00
and $210,200.00 ’ %210, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,762,500.00 $0.00 $6,289,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,972,700.00 $0.00 $6,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,972,700.00 $6,500,000.00 ($472,700.00)
006005-2022 REGENCY MANOR ASSOCIATES, LLC V HACKENSACK 321 11 2022
Address: 334-346 Park Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 790,000.00 )
7 $790,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $3,001,600.00 $0.00 $1,910,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,791,600.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,791,600.00 $2,700,000.00 ($1,091,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006009-2022 THE CORNERSTONE ASSOC LLC V HACKENSACK 506 3 2022

Address: 30 Euclid Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 775,500.00

and $775,500.00 * $773, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $4,656,000.00 $0.00 $3,124,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,431,500.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,431,500.00 $3,900,000.00 ($1,531,500.00)
006944-2022 WONGS' ESSEX STREET CORP. V HACKENSACK 137 65 2022
Address: 455 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,722,000.00 )
7 $1,722,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,147,400.00 $0.00 $3,808,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,869,400.00 $0.00 $5,530,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,869,400.00 $5,530,000.00 ($339,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007111-2022 SOUTHDRIVE LP V CITY OF HACKENSACK 625 14.01 2022
Address: 953 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,760,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,690,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007340-2022 FANARAS, BASIL V HACKENSACK CITY 23 1 2022
Address: 82 Vreeland
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 399,000.00 )
7 $399,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,007,900.00 $0.00 $651,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,406,900.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,406,900.00 $1,050,000.00 ($356,900.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010351-2022 GORTER, EDWIN D. & WENDY V HACKENSACK CITY 527 5.04 2022

Address: 85 ZABRISKIE REAR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $486,000.00 $486,000.00 $486,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $239,300.00 $239,300.00 $64,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $725,300.00 $725,300.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $725,300.00 $550,000.00 ($175,300.00)
010472-2022  SANZARI '89 ASSOCIATES, L.P. BY STOP & SHOP SUPERMARKET CO. V HA 111.01 11 2022
Address: 376 West Pleasantview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $370,000.00 $370,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $17,200.00 $17,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $387,200.00 $387,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $387,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010472-2022 SANZARI '89 ASSOCIATES, L.P. BY STOP & SHOP SUPERMARKET CO. V HA 111.01 14.02 2022
Address: 380 West Pleasantview Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,700,000.00 $5,700,000.00 $0.00 ) )
o Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $11,226,200.00 $11,226,200.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,926,200.00 $16,926,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,926,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 53




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Harrington Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001365-2021 FINER, BRETT & LESLEY V HARRINGTON 1315 18 2021
Address: 89 NORMA RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 447,000.00
and. $447,000.00 $ $447, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $653,000.00 $0.00 $603,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Harrington Park Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000348-2020 OWENS, THOMAS J & JOANNE MACCHIA V HO HO KUS 904 5 2020
Address: 170 WEARIMUS RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $470,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $768,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,238,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,238,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ho-Ho-Kus Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002299-2005 LEONARD ROTHMAN ET AL V LODI BOR 224 5.01 2005
Address: 300-2 Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,384,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,402,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,787,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,787,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002301-2005 LEONARD ROTHMAN ET AL V LODI BOR 224 6.01 2005
Address: 300-1 Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,287,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,080,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,367,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,367,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002163-2006 LEONARD ROTHMAN ET AL V LODI BOR 224 5.01 2006
Address: 300-2 Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,384,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,402,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,787,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,787,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002176-2006 LEONARD ROTHMAND ET AL V LODI BOR 224 6.01 2006
Address: 409 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,287,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,080,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,367,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,367,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006606-2016 7 GATES, LLC V LODI 164 34 2016
Address: 98 SIDNEY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 243,500.00
and $243,500.00 ¢ 5243, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $935,300.00 $0.00 $935,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,178,800.00 $0.00 $1,178,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,178,800.00 $1,178,800.00 $0.00
001944-2017 7 GATES, LLC V LODI 164 34 2017
Address: 98 SIDNEY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 243,500.00 )
7 $243,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $935,300.00 $0.00 $935,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,178,800.00 $0.00 $1,178,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,178,800.00 $1,178,800.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000931-2018 7 GATES, LLC V LODI 164 34 2018
Address: 98 SIDNEY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 243,500.00
and $243,500.00 ¢ 5243, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $935,300.00 $0.00 $835,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,178,800.00 $0.00 $1,078,800.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2019 Year2: 2020
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,178,800.00 $1,078,800.00 ($100,000.00)
003391-2019 7 GATES, LLC V LODI 164 34 2019
Address: 98 SIDNEY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $243,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $935,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,178,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,178,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001607-2020 7 GATES, LLC V LODI 164 34 2020

Address: 98 SIDNEY ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $243,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $935,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,178,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,178,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007539-2021 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF HACKENSACK AND BOROUGt 224 5.01 2021
Address: 300-2 Columbia Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,384,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $7,402,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,787,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,787,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007539-2021 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF HACKENSACK AND BOROUGH 224 6.01 2021
Address: 300-1 Columbia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,287,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $3,080,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,367,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,367,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 10




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Mahwah Township

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004174-2020 CANTOR, MICHAEL & PATRICIA V MAHWAH 21.06 19 2020
Address: 17 GREAT HALL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $488,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $987,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000736-2021 CANTOR, MICHAEL & PATRICIA V MAHWAH 21.06 19 2021
Address: 17 GREAT HALL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $488,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $987,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Mahwah Township

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001342-2022 CANTOR, MICHAEL & PATRICIA V MAHWAH 21.06 19 2022
Address: 17 GREAT HALL ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $488,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $987,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011644-2021 LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA, LLC V MONTVALE BOROUGH 403 5 2021
Address: 107 Spring Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $711,900.00 $711,900.00 $711,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $263,100.00 $263,100.00 $263,100.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $975,000.00 $975,000.00 $975,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $975,000.00 $975,000.00 $0.00
009681-2022  LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA, LLC V MONTVALE BOROUGH 403 5 2022
Address: 107 Spring Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $711,900.00 $711,900.00 $711,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $263,100.00 $263,100.00 $263,100.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $975,000.00 $975,000.00 $975,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $975,000.00 $975,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Montvale Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008593-2020 730 RIVER RD. PROP. C/O CURTIS CORP AND/OR WAYNE VALLEY INVEST 501 4 2020

Address: 730 River Rd.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 475,700.00

and $475,700.00 * 47, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,624,300.00 $0.00 $2,624,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $3,100,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $3,100,000.00 $0.00
001459-2021 Wayne Valley Investment LLC V Borough of New Milford 501 4 2021
Address: 730 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 475,700.00 )
7 $475,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,624,300.00 $0.00 $1,624,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: New Milford Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000593-2022 WAYNE VALLEY INVESTMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF NEW MILFORD 501 4 2022
Address: 730 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 475,700.00
and $475,700.00 ’ $475, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,624,300.00 $0.00 $1,424,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,100,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($1,200,000.00)

Total number of cases for

New Milford Borough 3




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Oakland Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004711-2020 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS C/O M&T BANK V OAKLAND BOROUGH 1708 4 2020
Address: 379 Ramapo Valley Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $535,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $498,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,033,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,033,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003993-2022 HUDSON CITY SAVINGS C/O M & T BANK V OAKLAND BOROUGH 1708 4 2022
Address: 379 Ramapo Valley Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $491,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $983,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,474,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,474,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Oakland Borough 2

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005086-2019 PENNELLA, PATRICK & NICOLE V OLD TAPPAN 1801 4 2019
Address: 4 Deer Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $436,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 I~ !
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $632,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,069,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,069,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002081-2020 PENNELLA, PATRICK & NICOLE V OLD TAPPAN 1801 4 2020
Address: 4 Deer Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $436,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $632,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,069,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,069,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023

Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

2/9/2023

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004063-2020 RO, SANG Y. & ANNE V OLD TAPPAN 301 5.02 2020
Address: 336 Orangeburg Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $501,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,148,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001703-2021 PENNELLA, PATRICK & NICOLE V OLD TAPPAN 1801 4 2021
Address: 4 Deer Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $436,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $632,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,069,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,069,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023

Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

2/9/2023

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001705-2021 RO, SANG Y. & ANNE V OLD TAPPAN 301 5.02 2021
Address: 336 Orangeburg Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $501,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,148,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001348-2022 HEIFETZ, IGOR & ANNA V OLD TAPPAN 1701 5 2022
Address: 1059 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $378,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $658,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,037,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,037,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002342-2022 PENNELLA, PATRICK & NICOLE V OLD TAPPAN 1801 4 2022

Address: 4 Deer Trail

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $436,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 o .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $632,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,069,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,069,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002345-2022 RO, SANG Y. & ANNE V OLD TAPPAN 301 5.02 2022
Address: 336 Orangeburg Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $501,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,148,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Old Tappan Borough 8



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012505-2021 DABBY BERGEN MEDI PR O, LLC V BOROUGH OF ORADEL 807 1 2021
Address: 690 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 0.00
Land $2,337,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $10,608,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,945,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,945,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Oradell Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007285-2021 SIPPORTA VILLAGE V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 2701 11 2021
Address: Caroline Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 6,885,000.00 )
Land $6,885,000.00 ¢ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,904,400.00 $0.00 $13,774,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $21,789,400.00 $0.00 $20,659,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $21,789,400.00 $20,659,500.00 ($1,129,900.00)
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006387-2019 CASAVECHIA, RICHARD & RITAELENA V RAMSEY 5302 32.14 2019
Address: 26 Harlind Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 212,400.00
and $212,400.00 ¢ $212, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $931,000.00 $0.00 $877,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,143,400.00 $0.00 $1,090,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,143,400.00 $1,090,000.00 ($53,400.00)
001910-2020 CASAVECHIA, RICHARD & RITAELENA V RAMSEY 5302 32.14 2020
Address: 26 Harlind Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $212,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $931,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,143,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,143,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005629-2020 COSCIA, STEPHEN & SANDRA M. V RAMSEY 3002 22 2020
Address: 87 SHADYSIDE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $348,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $801,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008322-2020 RAMSEY INTERSTATE CTR LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 4203 2.01 2020
Address: 1205 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 14,645,800.00 )
7 $14,645,800.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $58,034,700.00 $0.00 $58,034,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $72,680,500.00 $0.00 $72,680,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,680,500.00 $72,680,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009054-2020 MANZO, ARTHUR V RAMSEY 3501 15 2020
Address: 124 Pine Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 276,000.00
and $276,000.00 ¢ $276, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $765,000.00 $0.00 $674,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,041,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,041,000.00 $950,000.00 ($91,000.00)
000887-2021 COSCIA, STEPHEN & SANDRA M. V RAMSEY 3002 22 2021
Address: 87 SHADYSIDE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $348,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $801,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001142-2021 CASAVECHIA, RICHARD & RITAELENA V RAMSEY 5302 32.14 2021
Address: 26 Harling Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $212,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 I~ !
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $931,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,143,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,143,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001144-2021 MANZO, ARTHUR V RAMSEY 3501 15 2021
Address: 124 Pine Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $765,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,041,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,041,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023

Municipality: Ramsey Borough

2/9/2023

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004001-2021 RAMSEY INTERSTATE CTR LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 4203 2.01 2021
Address: 1205 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 14,645,800.00
and $14,645,800.00 ¢ $14,645, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $58,034,700.00 $0.00 $58,034,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $72,680,500.00 $0.00 $72,680,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,680,500.00 $72,680,500.00 $0.00
001352-2022  ASSILE, MICHAEL & HALA V RAMSEY 1201 7.04 2022
Address: 19 CANDLELIGHT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $349,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $950,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001354-2022 COSCIA, STEPHEN & SANDRA M. V RAMSEY 3002 22 2022
Address: 87 SHADYSIDE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $348,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $801,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002349-2022 CASAVECHIA, RICHARD & RITAELENA V RAMSEY 5302 32.14 2022
Address: 26 Harlind Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $212,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $931,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,143,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,143,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002351-2022 MANZO, ARTHUR V RAMSEY 3501 15 2022
Address: 124 Pine Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $765,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,041,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,041,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004773-2022 RAMSEY INTERSTATE CTR LLC V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY 4203 2.01 2022
Address: 1205 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 14,645,800.00 )
7 $14,645,800.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $58,034,700.00 $0.00 $58,034,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $72,680,500.00 $0.00 $72,680,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,680,500.00 $72,680,500.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 14




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006637-2022 MASSIMO & CRISTINA V ADAMO 2205 1 2022
Address: 569 PROSPECT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $333,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $716,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,049,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,049,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009250-2020 KRAUSE, JOHN A. & CAROLYN J. V RIDGEWOOD 2107 2 2020
Address: 70 Monte Vista Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $916,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $806,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,722,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,722,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001152-2021 KRAUSE, JOHN A. & CAROLYN J. V RIDGEWOOD 2107 2 2021
Address: 70 Monte Vista Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $916,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $806,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,722,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,722,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014987-2013 SHERBROOKE HOLDING COMPANY V ROCHELLE PARK BOR. 82 2 2013
Address: 201 West Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,974,200.00 $2,974,200.00 $2,974,200.00 )
Y Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,293,500.00 $7,293,500.00 $5,225,800.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,267,700.00 $10,267,700.00 $8,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,267,700.00 $8,200,000.00 ($2,067,700.00)
005521-2014 SHERBROOKE HOLDING COMPANY, LLC V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 82 2 2014
Address: 201 WEST PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,974,200.00 )
7 $2,974,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,293,500.00 $0.00 $5,225,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,267,700.00 $0.00 $8,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,267,700.00 $8,200,000.00 ($2,067,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007298-2016  SHEREBROOKE HOLDING COMPANY V ROCHELLE PARK 82 2 2016
Address: 201 W. PASSAIC
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,974,200.00
and $2,974,200.00 ¢ 52,974 Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,293,500.00 $0.00 $5,225,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,267,700.00 $0.00 $8,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,267,700.00 $8,200,000.00 ($2,067,700.00)
002964-2017 SHEREBROOKE HOLDING COMPANY V ROCHELLE PARK 82 2 2017
Address: 201 W. PASSAIC
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,974,200.00 )
7 $2,974,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,293,500.00 $0.00 $5,225,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,267,700.00 $0.00 $8,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,267,700.00 $8,200,000.00 ($2,067,700.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007012-2018 SHERBROOKE HOLDING COMPANY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 82 2 2018
Address: 201 W. Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,974,200.00
and $2,974,200.00 ¢ 52,974 Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,293,500.00 $0.00 $6,025,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,267,700.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,267,700.00 $9,000,000.00 ($1,267,700.00)
008074-2019 SHERBROOKE HOLDING COMP. LLC V TOWNSHIP OF ROCHELLE PARK 82 2 2019
Address: 201 W. Passaic St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,974,200.00 )
7 $2,974,200.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,293,500.00 $0.00 $6,025,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,267,700.00 $0.00 $9,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,267,700.00 $9,000,000.00 ($1,267,700.00)
Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 6

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012046-2021 NARVAEZ, WILSON & KARLA VIDAL V RUTHERFORD 52 19 2021
Address: 41 Wood Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $184,300.00 $184,300.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $217,500.00 $217,500.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $401,800.00 $401,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $401,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Rutherford Borough 1




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009780-2020 CANDREW EPSTEIN AND LAUREL EPSTEIN V BOROUGH OF SADDLE RIVEF 1201 16 2019
Address: 103 Fox hedge Road, Saddle River, NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,162,350.00
and $1,390,000.00 ¢ $1,162, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,965,300.00 $0.00 $2,737,650.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,355,300.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,355,300.00 $3,900,000.00 ($455,300.00)
011472-2020 ANDREW AND LAUREL EPSTEIN V BERGEN COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION 1201 16 2020
Address: 103 FOX HEDGE ROAD, SADDLE RIVER, NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $1,137,350.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $2,712,650.00 7 e
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $3,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $3,850,000.00 $3,850,000.00

Total number of cases for

Saddle River Borough 2



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Teaneck Township

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000642-2020 FAIRMOUNT PROPERTIES 2004 LLC V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 3408 6 2020
Address: 80-86 Bergen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $600,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002992-2020 MIPAL REALTY CORP. V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 5003 17 2020
Address: 46-58 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,000.00 )
7 $620,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,843,500.00 $0.00 $1,843,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,463,500.00 $0.00 $2,463,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,463,500.00 $2,463,500.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002997-2020 MIPAL REALTY CORP. V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 5009 5 2020
Address: 70-82 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,000.00
and $620,000.00 ’ %620, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,843,500.00 $0.00 $1,843,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,463,500.00 $0.00 $2,463,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,463,500.00 $2,463,500.00 $0.00
003021-2020 MANOR ASSOC. V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 610 28 2020
Address: 599-611 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 960,000.00 )
7 $960,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,040,000.00 $0.00 $3,040,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Teaneck Township

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000552-2021 FAIRMOUNT PROPERTIES 2004 LLC V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 3408 6 2021
Address: 80-86 Bergen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $600,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002861-2021 MIPAL REALTY CORP V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 5003 17 2021
Address: 222 Grand Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,000.00 )
7 $620,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,843,500.00 $0.00 $1,843,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,463,500.00 $0.00 $2,463,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,463,500.00 $2,463,500.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003113-2021 MIPAL REALTY CORP V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 5009 5 2021

Address: 222 Grand Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 620,000.00

and $620,000.00 * $620, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,843,500.00 $0.00 $1,843,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,463,500.00 $0.00 $2,463,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qan?fa ; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,463,500.00 $2,463,500.00 $0.00
003357-2021 MANOR ASSOC. V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 610 28 2021

Address: 599-611 Cedar Lane Teaneck NJ

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 960,000.00 )
$960,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,040,000.00 $0.00 $3,040,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Teaneck Township

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000406-2022 FAIRMOUNT PROPERTIES 2004 LLC V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 3408 6 2022
Address: 80-86 Bergen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $600,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005612-2022 MIPAL REALTY CORP. V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 5003 17 2022
Address: 46-58 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,000.00 )
7 $620,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,843,500.00 $0.00 $1,743,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,463,500.00 $0.00 $2,363,500.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,463,500.00 $2,363,500.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005618-2022 MIPAL REALTY CORP. V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 5009 5 2022
Address: 70-82 Ayers Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,000.00
and $620,000.00 ’ %620, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,843,500.00 $0.00 $1,743,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,463,500.00 $0.00 $2,363,500.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,463,500.00 $2,363,500.00 ($100,000.00)
005629-2022 MANOR ASSOC. V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 610 28 2022
Address: 599-611 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 960,000.00 )
7 $960,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $3,040,000.00 $0.00 $2,940,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $3,900,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 12




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006561-2019 URIONA, LUIS & GLENDA V TENAFLY 2304 15 2019
Address: 280 E Clinton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $586,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $613,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,199,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,199,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002102-2020 URIONA, LUIS & GLENDA V TENAFLY 2304 15 2020
Address: 280 E Clinton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $586,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $613,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,199,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,199,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002627-2021  Mc Laughlin, Khristina V Tenafly 1505 2 2021
Address: 10 Brook Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 786,000.00
and $786,000.00 ¢ 5786, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $426,700.00 $0.00 $339,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,212,700.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,212,700.00 $1,125,000.00 ($87,700.00)
003735-2021 URIONA, LUIS & GLENDA V TENAFLY 2304 15 2021
Address: 280 E Clinton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $586,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $613,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,199,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,199,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005861-2021 LIEBERMAN, M TRST;LIEBERMAN, T TRST V TENAFLY 2505 9 2021
Address: 41 FOREST RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $737,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $412,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007855-2021  SCHNARCH, AHARON & LIN, RUTH V TENAFLY 703 11 2021
Address: 11 SHERWOOD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 597,700.00 )
7 $597,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $449,200.00 $0.00 $397,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,046,900.00 $0.00 $995,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,046,900.00 $995,000.00 ($51,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001032-2022 WU, LING & ZHANG, TING TING V TENAFLY 808 21 2022

Address: 94 GEORGE ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 306,600.00

and $306,600.00 * $306, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $744,400.00 $0.00 $693,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,051,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,051,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($51,000.00)
001561-2022  LIEBERMAN, M TRST;LIEBERMAN, T TRST V TENAFLY 2505 9 2022
Address: 41 FOREST RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $737,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $412,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001914-2022 SCHNARCH, AHARON & LIN, RUTH V TENAFLY 703 11 2022
Address: 11 SHERWOOD RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 597,700.00
and $597,700.00 ¢ $597, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $449,200.00 $0.00 $397,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,046,900.00 $0.00 $995,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,046,900.00 $995,000.00 ($51,900.00)
002403-2022 MC LAUGHLIN, KHRISTINA V TENAFLY 1505 2 2022
Address: 10 Brook Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 786,000.00 )
7 $786,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $426,700.00 $0.00 $364,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,212,700.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,212,700.00 $1,150,000.00 ($62,700.00)
Total number of cases for  Tenafly Borough 10




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011232-2011 F&A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V WESTWOOD BOR 812 3 2011
Address: 299-303 Kinderkamack R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 807,400.00
and $807,400.00 ’ $807, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,050,100.00 $0.00 $1,492,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,857,500.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,857,500.00 $2,300,000.00 ($557,500.00)
005498-2012 F & A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 812 3 2012
Address: 299-303 KINDERKAMACK R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 807,400.00 )
7 $807,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,050,100.00 $0.00 $1,492,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,857,500.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,857,500.00 $2,300,000.00 ($557,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Westwood Borough

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006494-2013 F & A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 812 3 2013
Address: 299-303 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 807,400.00
and $807,400.00 ’ +807, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,050,100.00 $0.00 $1,692,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,857,500.00 $0.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,857,500.00 $2,500,000.00 ($357,500.00)
010038-2014 F & A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 812 3 2014
Address: 299-303 Kinderkamack Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,050,000.00 )
7 $1,050,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,869,000.00 $0.00 $1,869,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,919,000.00 $0.00 $2,919,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,919,000.00 $2,919,000.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007618-2015 F & A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 812 3 2015
Address: 299-303 KINDERKAMACK R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,050,000.00
and $1,050,000.00 ¢ $1,050, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,869,000.00 $0.00 $1,869,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,919,000.00 $0.00 $2,919,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,919,000.00 $2,919,000.00 $0.00
000577-2016 F & A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 812 3 2016
Address: 299-303 KINDERKAMACK R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,050,000.00 )
7 $1,050,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,869,000.00 $0.00 $1,869,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,919,000.00 $0.00 $2,919,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,919,000.00 $2,919,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007631-2017 F & A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 812 3 2017
Address: 299-303 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,050,000.00
and $1,050,000.00 ¢ $1,050, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,087,500.00 $0.00 $2,087,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,137,500.00 $0.00 $3,137,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,137,500.00 $3,137,500.00 $0.00
007965-2018 F & A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 812 3 2018
Address: 299-303 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,050,000.00 )
7 $1,050,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,273,200.00 $0.00 $2,273,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,323,200.00 $0.00 $3,323,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,323,200.00 $3,323,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008706-2019  F&A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 812 3 2019
Address: 299-303 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,050,000.00
and $1,050,000.00 ¢ $1,050, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,391,000.00 $0.00 $2,391,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,441,000.00 $0.00 $3,441,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,441,000.00 $3,441,000.00 $0.00
005832-2020 F & A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 812 3 2020
Address: 299-303 Kinderkamack R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,050,000.00 )
7 $1,050,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,445,800.00 $0.00 $2,445,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,495,800.00 $0.00 $3,495,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,495,800.00 $3,495,800.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005993-2021 MESSINA, KENNETH & LESLIE SANDS V WESTWOOD BORO 1007 5 2021
Address: 81 SECOND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $325,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $902,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,228,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,228,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008998-2021 F & A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 812 3 2021
Address: 299-303 Kinderkamack R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,050,000.00 )
7 $1,050,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,583,800.00 $0.00 $2,583,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,633,800.00 $0.00 $3,633,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,633,800.00 $3,633,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002572-2022 F & A WOODLAND ASSOC LLC V BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD 812 3 2022
Address: 299-303 Kinderkamack R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,050,000.00
and $1,050,000.00 ¢ $1,050, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,967,800.00 $0.00 $2,967,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,017,800.00 $0.00 $4,017,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,017,800.00 $4,017,800.00 $0.00
006442-2022 MESSINA, KENNETH & LESLIE SANDS V WESTWOOD BORO 1007 5 2022
Address: 81 SECOND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $344,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $941,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,286,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,286,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Westwood Borough 14




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014449-2015 LONT, KENNETH N. & JUDITH R. V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 58 2015
Address: 741 Charnwood Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $712,500.00 $712,500.00 $0.00 . -
! Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $467,100.00 $387,500.00 $0.00 | 7" P PP
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,179,600.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014451-2015 SCHREIER, HAROLD & PHYLLIS V WYCKOFF TWP. 422 10 2015
Address: 730 Albemarle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $677,600.00 $677,600.00 $0.00 i A
! Jud t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $229,700.00 $229,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $907,300.00 $907,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $907,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014452-2015 SPENCE, ARIE & DINA V WYCKOFF TWP. 429 33 2015
Address: 796 Albemarle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $662,500.00 $662,500.00 $0.00 . -
! Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $282,900.00 $237,500.00 $0.00 | 7 yp PP
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $945,400.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014453-2015 ALEKTIAR, KALED & CATHERINE V WYCKOFF TWP. 443 55 2015
Address: 664 Daniel Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $668,700.00 $668,700.00 $0.00 i A
! Jud t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $753,000.00 $695,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,421,700.00 $1,364,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,364,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014456-2015 GROSS, KEVIN C, & CAROL H. V WYCKOFF TWP. 427 5 2015
Address: 797 Albermarle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $662,500.00 $662,500.00 $0.00 . -
! Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $220,000.00 $202,500.00 $0.00 | 7 yp PP
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $882,500.00 $865,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $865,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007438-2016  ALEKTIAR, KALED & CATHERINE V WYCKOFF TWP. 443 55 2016
Address: 664 DANIEL CT.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $668,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $753,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,421,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,421,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007444-2016 LONT, KENNETH & JUDITH V WYCKOFF TWP. 421 58 2016
Address: 741 CHARNWOOD DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $712,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $467,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,179,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,179,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
013433-2016 GROSS, KEVIN C, & CAROL H. V WYCKOFF TWP. 427 5 2016
Address: 797 Albermarle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $662,500.00 $662,500.00 $0.00 ) .
! Jud t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $220,000.00 $202,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $882,500.00 $865,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $865,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013436-2016  SCHREIER, HAROLD & PHYLLIS V WYCKOFF TWP. 422 10 2016
Address: 730 Albemarle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $677,600.00 $677,600.00 $0.00 ) o
! Judgment Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $229,700.00 $229,700.00 $0.00 | 7 yp PP
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $907,300.00 $907,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $907,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
013438-2016 SPENCE, ARIE & DINA V WYCKOFF TWP. 429 33 2016
Address: 796 Albemarle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $662,500.00 $662,500.00 $0.00 ) .
! Jud t Type: Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $282,900.00 $237,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pp
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $945,400.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012804-2018 BIZZOCO, GUY & ALLISON V WYCKOFF 314 18 2018
Address: 464 WEYMOUTH DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,500.00 $687,500.00 $687,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $237,800.00 $237,800.00 $112,500.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $925,300.00 $925,300.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $925,300.00 $800,000.00 ($125,300.00)
013141-2018 DENIS MCEVOY AND WENDY MCEVOY V WYCKOFF BOROUGH 324 2 2018
Address: 406 Carriage Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $534,700.00 $534,700.00 $534,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $918,700.00 $918,700.00 §765,300.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,453,400.00 $1,453,400.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,453,400.00 $1,300,000.00 ($153,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013079-2019 DENIS MCEVOY AND WENDY MCEVOY V WYCKOFF BOROUGH 324 2 2019
Address: 406 Carriage Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $534,700.00 $534,700.00 $534,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $918,700.00 $918,700.00 $715,300.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,453,400.00 $1,453,400.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,453,400.00 $1,250,000.00 ($203,400.00)
013323-2019 BIZZOCO, GUY & ALLISON V WYCKOFF 314 18 2019
Address: 464 WEYMOUTH DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,500.00 $687,500.00 $687,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $237,800.00 $237,800.00 $112,500.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $925,300.00 $925,300.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $925,300.00 $800,000.00 ($125,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008556-2020 DENIS MCEVOY AND WENDY MCEVOY V WYCKOFF BOROUGH 324 2 2020

Address: 406 Carriage Lane, Wyckoff, NJ 07481

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 534,700.00

and $534,700.00 * 9234, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $918,700.00 $0.00 $715,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,453,400.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,453,400.00 $1,250,000.00 ($203,400.00)
000291-2021 BIZZOCO, GUY T & ALLISON S V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 314 18 2020
Address: 464 Weymouth Dr.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,500.00 $687,500.00 $687,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $237,800.00 $237,800.00 $112,500.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $925,300.00 $925,300.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $925,300.00 $800,000.00 ($125,300.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001130-2021 GRZEGORZ FILA V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 291 10 2021
Address: 317 W. Stevens Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $708,400.00 $708,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $708,400.00 $708,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $708,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
012084-2021 BIZZOCO, GUY T & ALLISON S V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 314 18 2021
Address: 464 Weymouth Dr.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $687,500.00 $687,500.00 $687,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $237,800.00 $237,800.00 $112,500.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $925,300.00 $925,300.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $925,300.00 $800,000.00 ($125,300.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012333-2021 FERRO, ALBERT V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 449 1.02 245 C245 2021
Address: 245 BARNSTABLE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $280,600.00 $224,000.00 $0.00 | 0% P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $780,600.00 $724,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $724,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004419-2022 GRZEGORZ FILA V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 291 10 2022
Address: 317 W. STEVENS AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $486,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $928,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,414,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,414,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 20




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023

Municipality: Bordentown Township

2/9/2023

County: Burlington

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007590-2020 RLG INVESTMENTS, INC V BORDENTOWN TWP 137.02 5.03 2020
Address: 308 RISING SUN RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $457,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $805,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,263,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,263,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001880-2021 RLG INVESTMENTS, INC V BORDENTOWN TWP 137.02 5.03 2021
Address: 308 RISING SUN RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $457,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $805,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,263,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,263,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000942-2022 RLG INVESTMENTS, INC V BORDENTOWN TWP 137.02 5.03 2022
Address: 308 RISING SUN RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $457,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $805,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,263,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,263,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bordentown Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004732-2022 HARVEY, ROBERT E. & ALYSIA F. V MOORESTOWN 7100 12 2022

Address: 700 Garwood Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 330,000.00

and $330,000.00 * $330, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,399,500.00 $0.00 $1,270,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,729,500.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,729,500.00 $1,600,000.00 ($129,500.00)
005346-2022 VASSALLUZZO, JOSEPH S & JULIAT V MOORESTOWN 5300 5 2022
Address: 4 COBBLESTONE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 606,000.00 )
7 $606,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,344,000.00 $0.00 $1,194,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($150,000.00)




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Moorestown Township

to 1/31/2023

2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006780-2022 RIAZ, FAHD M & SHAZIA SYED V MOORESTOWN 7100 21.16 2022
Address: 730 BENTLEY CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $330,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $667,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $998,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $998,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Moorestown Township 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007659-2020 BRE/ESA PORTFOLIO; % EXT STAY P-TAX V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1300.02 2 2020
Address: 500 DIEMER DR.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 787,500.00
and $787,500.00 ’ 5787, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,687,500.00 $0.00 $2,359,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,475,000.00 $0.00 $3,147,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,475,000.00 $3,147,300.00 ($327,700.00)
007660-2020 BRE/ESA PROPERTIES; % EXT STAY P-TAX V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1300.09 4 2020
Address: 101 DIEMER DR.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 570,000.00 )
7 $570,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,780,000.00 $0.00 $2,464,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,350,000.00 $0.00 $3,034,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,350,000.00 $3,034,100.00 ($315,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003168-2021 BRE/ESA PORTFOLIO; % EXT STAY P-TAX V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1300.02 2 2021
Address: 500 DIEMER DR.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 787,500.00
and $787,500.00 ’ 5787, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,687,500.00 $0.00 $2,292,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,475,000.00 $0.00 $3,079,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,475,000.00 $3,079,500.00 ($395,500.00)
003169-2021 BRE/ESA PROPERTIES; % EXT STAY P-TAX V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1300.09 4 2021
Address: 101 DIEMER DR.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 570,000.00 )
7 $570,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,780,000.00 $0.00 $2,280,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,350,000.00 $0.00 $2,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,350,000.00 $2,850,000.00 ($500,000.00)

2/9/2023




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003274-2022 BRE/ESA PROPERTIES, %EXT STAY P-TAX PROP TAX #479 V MOUNT LAU 1300.09 4 2022
Address: 101 Diemer Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 570,000.00
and $570,000.00 ’ $70, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,780,000.00 $0.00 $2,238,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,350,000.00 $0.00 $2,808,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,350,000.00 $2,808,600.00 ($541,400.00)
003275-2022 BRE/ESA P PORTFOLIO, %EXT STAY P-TAX PROP TAX #2522 V MOUNT LA 1300.02 2 2022
Address: 500 Diemer Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 787,500.00 )
7 $787,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,687,500.00 $0.00 $2,125,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,475,000.00 $0.00 $2,913,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,475,000.00 $2,913,400.00 ($561,600.00)

Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 6

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004415-2022 BALA CYNWYD ASSOCIATES, L.P. C/O PREIT-RUBIN V CHERRY HILL TOWI 285.02 5 2022
Address: 1 MALL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,000,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $69,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,931,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,931,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004484-2022 CHERRY HILL CENTER LLC V CHERRY HILL TOWNSHIP 285.02 6 2022
Address: 2000 ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 R )
Y Jud t Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p/ /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $200,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $200,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cherry Hill Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002306-2019 GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP V BLACKWOOD PARTNERS II LLC 10612 1 2019
Address: 227 Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 600,000.00
and $600,000.00 ’ $600, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,287,000.00 $0.00 $1,287,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,887,000.00 $0.00 $1,887,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,887,000.00 $1,887,000.00 $0.00
000735-2020 GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP V BLACKWOOD PARTNERS II LLC 10612 1 2020
Address: 227 Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 600,000.00 )
7 $600,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,287,000.00 $0.00 $4,035,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,887,000.00 $0.00 $4,635,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,887,000.00 $4,635,000.00 $2,748,000.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005119-2021 GUZZO, DAVID & ANTHONY V GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP 18612 4 2021
Address: 645 Cross Keys Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 393,000.00
and $393,000.00 ’ $3%, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,209,100.00 $0.00 $1,209,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,602,100.00 $0.00 $1,602,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,602,100.00 $1,602,100.00 $0.00
006417-2021 GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP V VENICE REALTY LLC 10612 1 2021
Address: 227 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 600,000.00 )
7 $600,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,287,000.00 $0.00 $3,861,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,887,000.00 $0.00 $4,461,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,887,000.00 $4,461,700.00 $2,574,700.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004085-2022 GUZZO, DAVID & ANTHONY V GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP 18612 4 2022
Address: 645 CROSS KEYS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 393,000.00
and $393,000.00 ’ $3%, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,209,100.00 $0.00 $802,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,602,100.00 $0.00 $1,195,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,602,100.00 $1,195,800.00 ($406,300.00)
005271-2022 GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP V VENICE REALTY LLC 10612 1 2022
Address: 227 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/9/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 600,000.00 )
7 $600,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,287,000.00 $0.00 $3,695,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,887,000.00 $0.00 $4,295,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,887,000.00 $4,295,000.00 $2,408,000.00

Total number of cases for

Gloucester Township 6




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Haddonfield Borough

County: Camden

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003382-2022 HUGHES, JULIA A. V HADDONFIELD 64.11 2.03 2022
Address: 124 Colonial Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $632,900.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $762,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,395,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,395,000.00 $0.00
003383-2022  SIMSIR, SINAN A. & CHRYSANTHE N. V HADDONFIELD 84 3.01 2022
Address: 352 Bellevue Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $375,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $854,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,229,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,229,500.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Haddonfield Borough 2



County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Pennsauken Township

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007653-2021 PENNSAUKEN SEN. LIVING C/O PRIORITY V TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN 2105 4 2021
Address: 7999 N. Crescent Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 940,500.00
and $940,500.00 ’ $940, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,144,800.00 $0.00 $7,144,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,085,300.00 $0.00 $8,085,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,085,300.00 $8,085,300.00 $0.00
002859-2022 PENNSAUKEN SEN. LIVING C/O PRIORITY V TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN 2105 4 2022
Address: 7999 N. Crescent Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/3/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 940,500.00 )
7 $940,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,144,800.00 $0.00 $6,559,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,085,300.00 $0.00 $7,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,085,300.00 $7,500,000.00 ($585,300.00)

Total number of cases for

Pennsauken Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009647-2020 TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES V FALCONE CO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 198 10.06 2020
Address: 1004 Laurel Oak Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 534,600.00
and $534,600.00 ¢ $534, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $745,100.00 $0.00 $745,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,279,700.00 $0.00 $1,279,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,279,700.00 $1,279,700.00 $0.00
007797-2021 TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES V FALCONE CO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 198 10.06 2021
Address: 1004 Laurel Oak Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 534,600.00 )
7 $534,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $745,100.00 $0.00 $1,050,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,279,700.00 $0.00 $1,585,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,279,700.00 $1,585,000.00 $305,300.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Voorhees Township

County: Camden

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011548-2021 WAWA INC. #44282 V TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES 178 2 2021
Address: 1702 S. Burnt Mill Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/17/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $661,100.00 $661,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $179,500.00 $179,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $840,600.00 $840,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $840,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002105-2022 ' TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES V FALCONE CO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 198 10.06 2022
Address: 1004 Laurel Oak Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 534,600.00 )
7 $534,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $745,100.00 $0.00 $1,465,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,279,700.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,279,700.00 $2,000,000.00 $720,300.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002120-2022 ' TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES V FRG-X-NJ1 LP 200 7 2022
Address: 1010 Old Egg Harbor Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 799,400.00
and $799,400.00 ¢ 5799, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $285,600.00 $0.00 $1,444,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,085,000.00 $0.00 $2,243,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,085,000.00 $2,243,700.00 $1,158,700.00

Total number of cases for

Voorhees Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Middle Township

County: Cape May

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008539-2021 COMPLETE CARE AT COURT HOUSE LLC, TENANT IN A PARCEL OWNED B 216 4 2021
Address: 144 Magnolia Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $937,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $5,214,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,151,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,151,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004258-2022 COMPLETE CARE AT COURT HOUSE LLC, TENANT IN A PARCEL OWNED B 216 4 2022
Address: 144 Magnolia Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $937,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,214,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,151,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,151,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Middle Township 2

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004374-2021 RNJ NEW JERSEY HOLDINGS C/O HAMUY V WILDWOOD CITY 109 9 2021
Address: 4300 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $820,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $288,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,108,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,108,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004376-2021 RNJ NEW JERSEY HOLDINGS C/O HAMUY V WILDWOOD CITY 139 1 2021
Address: 4016-18 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $725,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $508,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,233,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Wildwood City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Belleville Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011986-2019 COLANNINO, ANDREW F. & NINA V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 9101 15 2019
Address: 17-25 RAILROAD PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 187,500.00 0.00
and. $187,500.00 $187, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
011987-2019 COLANNINO, ANDREW F. & NINA P. V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 9101 8 2019
Address: 624-626 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $324,200.00 $324,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $456,200.00 $456,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $456,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009889-2020 COLANNINO, ANDREW F. & NINA P. V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 9101 8 2020
Address: 624-626 WASHINGTON AVENU
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $324,200.00 $324,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $456,200.00 $456,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $456,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009891-2020 COLANNINO, ANDREW F. & NINA V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE 9101 15 2020
Address: 17-25 RAILROAD PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 187,500.00 0.00 . )
an $187,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Belleville Township

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012692-2020 BERGEN ESSEX REALTY, LLC V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 1401 22 2020
Address: 80 Florence Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $332,500.00 $332,500.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $584,900.00 $584,900.00 $0.00 v yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $917,400.00 $917,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $917,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009564-2021 BERGEN ESSEX REALTY, LLC V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 1401 22 2021
Address: 80 Florence Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $332,500.00 $332,500.00 $332,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $584,900.00 $584,900.00 $517,500.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $917,400.00 $917,400.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $917,400.00 $850,000.00 ($67,400.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Belleville Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010617-2021 COLANNINO, ANDREW F & NINA V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 9101 15 2021
Address: 17-25 RAILROAD PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 187,500.00 0.00
and. $187,500.00 $187, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010618-2021 COLANNINO, ANDREW F & NINA P V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 9101 8 2021
Address: 624-626 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $324,200.00 $324,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $456,200.00 $456,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $456,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008209-2022 COLANNINO, ANDREW F. & NINA P. V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 9101 8 2022
Address: 624-626 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $132,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $294,200.00 $294,200.00 $294,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $426,200.00 $426,200.00 $426,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $426,200.00 $426,200.00 $0.00
008210-2022 COLANNINO, ANDREW F. & NINA V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 9101 15 2022
Address: 17-25 RAILROAD PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 187,500.00 0.00 . )
an $187,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $187,500.00 $187,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008566-2022 BERGEN ESSEX REALTY, LLC V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 1401 22 2022
Address: 80 Florence Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $332,500.00 $332,500.00 $332,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $584,900.00 $584,900.00 $467,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $917,400.00 $917,400.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $917,400.00 $800,000.00 ($117,400.00)
Total number of cases for Belleville Township 11




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006591-2022  A.D.P.P. ENTERPRISES,INC, V BLOOMFIELD TWP 226 6 2022
Address: 630 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $544,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $478,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,022,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,022,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007906-2022 LI, QI & LIU, YAN V BLOOMFIELD TWP 212 9 2022
Address: 71 Maolis Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $161,100.00 $161,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $277,500.00 $277,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $438,600.00 $438,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $438,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Bloomfield Township 2




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Caldwell Borough Towr

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006949-2016  JENN & ANN CALDWELL REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CALDWELL 51 31 2016
Address: 412-416 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $399,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,058,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,457,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,457,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007042-2017 JENN & ANN CALDWELL REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CALDWELL 51 31 2017
Address: 412-416 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $404,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Caldwell Borough Towr

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007473-2017 87 ELM ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF CALDWELL 1 4 2017
Address: 87 EIm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,120,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,852,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,972,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,972,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000545-2018 87 ELM ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF CALDWELL 1 4 2018
Address: 87 Elm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,120,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,852,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,972,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,972,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Caldwell Borough Towr

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000548-2018 JENN & ANN CALDWELL REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CALDWELL 51 31 2018
Address: 412-416 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $404,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002910-2019  JENN & ANN CALDWELL REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CALDWELL 51 31 2019
Address: 412-416 Bloomfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $404,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,534,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Caldwell Borough Township 6



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013396-2020 UNITED II CARE PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 710 5 2020
Address: 137 Evergreen PI.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $106,900.00 $106,900.00 $0.00 : .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $743,100.00 $743,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010552-2021 UNITED II CARE PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 710 5 2021
Address: 137 Evergreen PI.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $106,900.00 $106,900.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $743,100.00 $743,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007065-2022 UNITED II CARE PROPERTIES LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 710 5 2022
Address: 137 Evergreen PI.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $347,400.00 $347,400.00 $0.00 ) .
! Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $911,400.00 $911,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,258,800.00 $1,258,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,258,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
009597-2022 BH TRADING, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 642 7 2022
Address: 479 Springdale Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,100.00 $75,100.00 $0.00 . )
' Jud, t Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $207,100.00 $207,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $282,200.00 $282,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $282,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for East Orange City 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Essex Fells Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003384-2022 DUFF, SUZANNE V ESSEX FELLS 3 10 2022
Address: 73 Oldchester Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $715,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $534,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,249,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,249,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004734-2022 VENIERO, MARK SR. & GINA V ESSEX FELLS 2.03 3 2022
Address: 26 Windsor PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $565,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $484,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,049,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,049,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Essex Fells Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007338-2020 ULTRA ENTERPRISES V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4702 7 2020
Address: 255 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $473,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $738,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,211,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,211,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000830-2021 ULTRA ENTERPRISES V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4702 7 2021
Address: 255 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $473,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $738,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,211,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,211,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Fairfield Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001141-2022 ULTRA ENTERPRISES V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 4702 7 2022
Address: 255 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $473,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $738,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,211,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,211,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008883-2022 MODOU H KHAN V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP NJ 193 17 2020
Address: 23 VICTOR PLACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $18,100.00 $18,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $192,700.00 $192,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $210,800.00 $210,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $210,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Irvington Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005486-2017 PRESIDENTIAL PKWY ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 100 44 2017
Address: 293 Eisenhower Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,043,700.00
and. $4,043,700.00 $ $4,043, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,456,300.00 $0.00 $5,456,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,500,000.00 $0.00 $9,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,500,000.00 $9,500,000.00 $0.00
005881-2018 349 ASSOCIATES LLC, V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2504 20 2018
Address: 349 E. Northfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,949,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,091,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,040,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,040,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006455-2018 RATZKER, MARCIA S. V LIVINGSTON 701 19 2018
Address: 7 Surrey Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 477,100.00
and $477,100.00 ’ 477, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,322,900.00 $0.00 $1,322,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00
006738-2018 PRESIDENTIAL PKWY ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 100 44 2018
Address: 293 Eisenhower Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,043,700.00 )
7 $4,043,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,456,300.00 $0.00 $5,456,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,500,000.00 $0.00 $9,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,500,000.00 $9,500,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001114-2019 PRESIDENTIAL PKWY ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 100 44 2019
Address: 293 Eisenhower Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,043,700.00
and. $4,043,700.00 $ $4,043, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,456,300.00 $0.00 $5,456,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,500,000.00 $0.00 $9,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,500,000.00 $9,500,000.00 $0.00
004036-2019 RATZKER, MARCIA S. V LIVINGSTON 701 19 2019
Address: 7 Surrey Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 477,100.00 )
7 $477,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,322,900.00 $0.00 $1,322,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Livingston Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006766-2019 349 ASSOCIATES LLC, V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2504 20 2019
Address: 349 E Northfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,949,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,091,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,040,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,040,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007385-2019  SPIRO, SUSAN V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 102 2019
Address: 20 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 719,600.00 )
7 $719,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,969,400.00 $0.00 $1,480,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,689,000.00 $0.00 $2,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,689,000.00 $2,200,000.00 ($489,000.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003093-2020 BERGMAN, JUSTIN & LEAH V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2401 26 2020
Address: 17 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 706,700.00
and $706,700.00 ¢ $706, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $769,000.00 $0.00 $543,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,700.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,700.00 $1,250,000.00 ($225,700.00)
005531-2020  PRESIDENTIAL PKWY ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 100 44 2020
Address: 293 Eisenhower Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,242,000.00 )
7 $3,242,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,186,900.00 $0.00 $7,858,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,428,900.00 $0.00 $11,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,428,900.00 $11,100,000.00 ($328,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005831-2020  SPIRO, SUSAN V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 102 2020
Address: 20 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 659,300.00
and $659,300.00 ’ %659, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,108,200.00 $0.00 $2,108,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,767,500.00 $0.00 $2,767,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,767,500.00 $2,767,500.00 $0.00
006401-2020 AARON, CLIFF & KAREN V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 7400 8 2020
Address: 11 PUTNAM ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 515,800.00 )
7 $515,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $806,600.00 $0.00 $659,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,322,400.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,322,400.00 $1,175,000.00 ($147,400.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006637-2020 RATZKER, MARCIA S. V LIVINGSTON 701 19 2020
Address: 7 Surrey Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 457,100.00
and $457,100.00 ’ #4957, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,767,800.00 $0.00 $1,717,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,224,900.00 $0.00 $2,175,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,224,900.00 $2,175,000.00 ($49,900.00)
007519-2020 349 ASSOCIATES L.L.C. BY IAN V. LAGOWITZ, RECEIVER V TOWNSHIP OF 2504 20 2020
Address: 349 E Northfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,337,000.00 )
7 $2,337,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,148,300.00 $0.00 $13,663,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $17,485,300.00 $0.00 $16,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,485,300.00 $16,000,000.00 ($1,485,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008536-2020 JACOBS, DEREK & SAMANTHA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 404 5 2020
Address: 14 Morningside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 459,300.00
and $459,300.00 ’ #49, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,106,400.00 $0.00 $1,015,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,565,700.00 $0.00 $1,475,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,565,700.00 $1,475,000.00 ($90,700.00)
002756-2021 RATZKER, MARCIA'S. V LIVINGSTON 701 19 2021
Address: 7 SURREY LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 457,100.00 )
7 $457,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,767,800.00 $0.00 $1,692,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,224,900.00 $0.00 $2,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,224,900.00 $2,150,000.00 ($74,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003653-2021 JACOBS, DEREK & SAMANTHA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 404 5 2021
Address: 14 Morningside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 459,300.00
and $459,300.00 ’ $49, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,106,400.00 $0.00 $915,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,565,700.00 $0.00 $1,375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,565,700.00 $1,375,000.00 ($190,700.00)
003711-2021  AARON, CLIFF & KAREN V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 7400 8 2021
Address: 11 PUTNAM ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 515,800.00 )
7 $515,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $806,600.00 $0.00 $659,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,322,400.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,322,400.00 $1,175,000.00 ($147,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004077-2021 PRESIDENTIAL PKWY ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 100 44 2021
Address: 293 Eisenhower Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,242,000.00
and $3,242,000.00 ¢ $3,242, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,186,900.00 $0.00 $7,758,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,428,900.00 $0.00 $11,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,428,900.00 $11,000,000.00 ($428,900.00)
004540-2021 349 ASSOCIATES L.L.C. BY IAN V. LAGOWITZ, RECEIVER V TOWNSHIP OF 2504 20 2021
Address: 349 E Northfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,337,000.00 )
7 $2,337,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,148,300.00 $0.00 $10,663,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $17,485,300.00 $0.00 $13,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,485,300.00 $13,000,000.00 ($4,485,300.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005544-2021 BERGMAN, JUSTIN & LEAH V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2401 26 2021
Address: 17 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 706,700.00
and $706,700.00 ¢ $706, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $769,000.00 $0.00 $443,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,700.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,700.00 $1,150,000.00 ($325,700.00)
005587-2021  SPIRO, SUSAN V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 102 2021
Address: 20 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 659,300.00 )
7 $659,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,108,200.00 $0.00 $1,890,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,767,500.00 $0.00 $2,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,767,500.00 $2,550,000.00 ($217,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006856-2021 LEFKON, RONALD & WENDY V LIVINGSTON 301 5 2021

Address: 83 N Rockledge Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 451,100.00

and $451,100.00 * L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $661,200.00 $0.00 $598,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,112,300.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,112,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($62,300.00)
007530-2021 TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON V ST. BARNABAS MEDICAL CENTER 6101 48 X 2021
Address: 200 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $14,250,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $79,883,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $94,133,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008572-2021 SCHONFELD, EVAN & SARAH V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 7300 49 2021
Address: 55 CORNELL DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 516,300.00
and $516,300.00 ¢ 16, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $896,900.00 $0.00 $788,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,413,200.00 $0.00 $1,305,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,413,200.00 $1,305,000.00 ($108,200.00)
000435-2022 SCHONFELD, EVAN & SARAH V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 7300 49 2022
Address: 55 CORNELL DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 516,300.00 )
7 $516,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $896,900.00 $0.00 $788,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,413,200.00 $0.00 $1,305,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,413,200.00 $1,305,000.00 ($108,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000436-2022 AARON, CLIFF & KAREN V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 7400 8 2022
Address: 11 PUTNAM ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 515,800.00
and $515,800.00 ¢ L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $806,600.00 $0.00 $659,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,322,400.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,322,400.00 $1,175,000.00 ($147,400.00)
001391-2022 JACOBS, DEREK & SAMANTHA V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 404 5 2022
Address: 14 Morningside Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 459,300.00 )
7 $459,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,106,400.00 $0.00 $915,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,565,700.00 $0.00 $1,375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,565,700.00 $1,375,000.00 ($190,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001550-2022 PRESIDENTIAL PKWY ASSOCIATES V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 100 44 2022
Address: 293 Eisenhower Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,242,000.00
and $3,242,000.00 ¢ $3,242, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,186,900.00 $0.00 $6,758,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,428,900.00 $0.00 $10,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,428,900.00 $10,000,000.00 ($1,428,900.00)
002428-2022 LEFKON, RONALD & WENDY V LIVINGSTON 301 5 2022
Address: 83 N Rockledge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 451,100.00 )
7 $451,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $661,200.00 $0.00 $598,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,112,300.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,112,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($62,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002725-2022 RATZKER, MARCIA S. V LIVINGSTON 701 19 2022

Address: 7 SURREY LANE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 457,100.00

and $457,100.00 * $47, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,767,800.00 $0.00 $1,692,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,224,900.00 $0.00 $2,150,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,224,900.00 $2,150,000.00 ($74,900.00)
003101-2022 BERGMAN, JUSTIN & LEAH V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2401 26 2022
Address: 17 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 706,700.00 )
7 $706,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $769,000.00 $0.00 $343,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,475,700.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,475,700.00 $1,050,000.00 ($425,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003122-2022  SPIRO, SUSAN V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 2400 102 2022
Address: 20 Mountain Ridge Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 659,300.00
and $659,300.00 ’ %659, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,108,200.00 $0.00 $1,890,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,767,500.00 $0.00 $2,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,767,500.00 $2,550,000.00 ($217,500.00)
004386-2022 ZHANG, HAIMING & WANG, XIANMEI V LIVINGSTON 7403 10 2022
Address: 25 VANDERBILT DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 544,300.00 )
7 $544,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,000,100.00 $0.00 $805,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,544,400.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,544,400.00 $1,350,000.00 ($194,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006025-2022 623 WMP ASSOCIATES LLC V LIVINGSTON 6001 7 2022
Address: 623 Old Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $243,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $744,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $987,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $987,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006025-2022 623 WMP ASSOCIATES LLC V LIVINGSTON 6001 6 2022
Address: 625 Old Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $658,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $493,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,152,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,152,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Livingston Township 35




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Maplewood Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004533-2017 1752 SPRINGFIELD AVE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 30.02 118 2017
Address: 1752-68 SPRINGFIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $430,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,803,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,233,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,233,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008276-2019 1752 SPRINGFIELD AVE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 30.02 118 2019
Address: 1752-68 SPRINGFIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $430,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,803,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,233,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,233,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001210-2020 1752 SPRINGFIELD AVE, LLC V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 30.02 118 2020

Address: 1752-68 SPRINGFIELD AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 430,000.00

and. $430,000.00 ’ #430, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,803,300.00 $0.00 $1,670,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,233,300.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qan?fa ; $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,233,300.00 $2,100,000.00 ($133,300.00)
006299-2020 MAPLEWOOD 19 LLC V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 22.01 276 2020

Address: 1906-14 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 311,600.00 .
$311,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $788,400.00 $0.00 $788,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005327-2021 MAPLEWOOD 19 LLC V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 22.01 276 2021
Address: 1906-14 Springfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 311,600.00
and $311,600.00 ¢ s, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $788,400.00 $0.00 $788,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00
002897-2022 MAPLEWOOD 19 LLC V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 22.01 276 2022
Address: 1906-14 Springfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 311,600.00 )
7 $311,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $788,400.00 $0.00 $688,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004874-2022 1752 SPRINGFIELD AVE, LLC V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 30.02 118 2022
Address: 1752-68 SPRINGFIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 430,000.00
and $430,000.00 ’ #430, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,803,300.00 $0.00 $1,670,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,233,300.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,233,300.00 $2,100,000.00 ($133,300.00)
000195-2023 1752 SPRINGFIELD AVE, LLC V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 30.02 118 2023
Address: 1752-68 SPRINGFIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 430,000.00 )
7 $430,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,803,300.00 $0.00 $1,370,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,233,300.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,233,300.00 $1,800,000.00 ($433,300.00)

Total number of cases for

Maplewood Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002177-2018 GEVARTER, EVAN P. & LORI A. V MILBURN TOWNSHIP 4503 1 2018
Address: 53 HOLLY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 797,900.00
and $797,900.00 ¢ 5797, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $633,700.00 $0.00 $452,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,431,600.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,431,600.00 $1,250,000.00 ($181,600.00)
004967-2018 EDELL, GREGG AND CATRIN V MILLBURN 3502 7 2018
Address: 34 Addison Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 738,800.00 )
7 $738,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,762,700.00 $0.00 $1,686,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,501,500.00 $0.00 $2,425,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,501,500.00 $2,425,000.00 ($76,500.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005195-2018 WANG, MIN & YU, XIAOLIN V MILLBURN TWP. 503 19 2018
Address: 19 BEECH TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $491,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $539,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,031,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,031,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007194-2018 RAJ DHAKHWA V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4601 3 2018
Address: 13 CLIVE HILLS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $792,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $463,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,256,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,256,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001812-2019 GEVARTER, EVAN P AND LORI A V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4503 1 2019
Address: 53 HOLLY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 797,900.00 )
and $797,900.00 ¢ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $633,700.00 $0.00 $452,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,431,600.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,431,600.00 $1,250,000.00 ($181,600.00)
003799-2019 WANG, MIN & YU, XIAOLIN V MILLBURN TWP. 503 19 2019
Address: 19 BEECH TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $491,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $539,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,031,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,031,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003931-2019 RAJ DHAKHWA V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4601 3 2019
Address: 13 CLIVE HILLS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $792,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $463,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,256,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,256,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003933-2019 EDELL, GREGG AND CATRIN V MILLBURN 3502 7 2019
Address: 34 Addison Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 738,800.00 )
7 $738,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,762,700.00 $0.00 $1,711,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,501,500.00 $0.00 $2,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,501,500.00 $2,450,000.00 ($51,500.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005806-2019  PATEL, PINESH & PRATIMA V MILBURN 3606 15 2019

Address: 1 Benson Ct

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 802,000.00

and $802,000.00 * $802, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $582,900.00 $0.00 $423,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,384,900.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,384,900.00 $1,225,000.00 ($159,900.00)
000887-2020 GEVARTER, EVAN P. & LORI A. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 4503 1 2020
Address: 53 HOLLY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 797,900.00 )
7 $797,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $633,700.00 $0.00 $477,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,431,600.00 $0.00 $1,275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,431,600.00 $1,275,000.00 ($156,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002244-2020 RAJ DHAKHWA V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4601 3 2020
Address: 13 CLIVE HILLS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $792,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $463,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,256,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,256,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002246-2020 EDELL, GREGG AND CATRIN V MILLBURN 3502 7 2020
Address: 34 Addison Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 738,800.00 )
7 $738,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,762,700.00 $0.00 $1,736,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,501,500.00 $0.00 $2,475,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,501,500.00 $2,475,000.00 ($26,500.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002287-2020 PATEL, PINESH & PRATIMA V MILBURN 3606 15 2020
Address: 1 Benson Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 802,000.00
and $802,000.00 ¢ +802, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $582,900.00 $0.00 $448,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,384,900.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,384,900.00 $1,250,000.00 ($134,900.00)
005282-2020 WANG, MIN & YU, XIAOLIN V MILLBURN TWP. 503 19 2020
Address: 19 BEECH TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 491,500.00 )
7 $491,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $539,700.00 $0.00 $458,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,031,200.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,031,200.00 $950,000.00 ($81,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002244-2021 DHAKHWA, RAJ B. V MILLBURN 4601 3 2021
Address: 13 Clive Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $792,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $463,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,256,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,256,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002249-2021 EDELL, GREGG & CATRIN V MILLBURN 3502 7 2021
Address: 34 Addison Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 738,800.00 )
7 $738,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,762,700.00 $0.00 $1,762,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,501,500.00 $0.00 $2,501,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,501,500.00 $2,501,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002288-2021 PATEL, PINESH & PRATIMA V MILLBURN 3606 15 2021

Address: 1 Benson Court

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 802,000.00

and $802,000.00 * $802, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $582,900.00 $0.00 $473,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,384,900.00 $0.00 $1,275,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,384,900.00 $1,275,000.00 ($109,900.00)
003716-2021 GEVARTER, EVAN P & LORI A V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 4503 1 2021
Address: 53 HOLLY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 797,900.00 )
7 $797,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $633,700.00 $0.00 $527,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,431,600.00 $0.00 $1,325,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,431,600.00 $1,325,000.00 ($106,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007499-2021 HIM 440, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 801 2 2021
Address: 350 Millburn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 504,600.00
and $504,600.00 ’ $04, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,210,400.00 $0.00 $870,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,715,000.00 $0.00 $1,375,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,715,000.00 $1,375,000.00 ($340,000.00)
007758-2021 WANG, MIN & YU, XIAOLIN V MILLBURN TWP. 503 19 2021
Address: 19 BEECH TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 491,500.00 )
7 $491,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $539,700.00 $0.00 $483,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,031,200.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,031,200.00 $975,000.00 ($56,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010383-2021 WACHOVIA BANK V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1211 7 2021
Address: 160 SPRING STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $497,900.00 $497,900.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $532,900.00 $532,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $532,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000983-2022 GEVARTER, EVAN P & LORI A V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 4503 1 2022
Address: 53 HOLLY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 797,900.00 )
7 $797,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $633,700.00 $0.00 $552,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,431,600.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,431,600.00 $1,350,000.00 ($81,600.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002450-2022 DHAKHWA, RAJ B. V MILLBURN 4601 3 2022
Address: 13 Clive Hills Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $792,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $463,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,256,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,256,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002453-2022  EDELL, GREGG & CATRIN V MILLBURN 3502 7 2022
Address: 34 Addison Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 738,800.00 )
7 $738,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,762,700.00 $0.00 $1,762,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,501,500.00 $0.00 $2,501,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,501,500.00 $2,501,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002486-2022 PATEL, PINESH & PRATIMA V MILLBURN 3606 15 2022
Address: 1 Benson Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 802,000.00
and $802,000.00 ¢ +802, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $582,900.00 $0.00 $473,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,384,900.00 $0.00 $1,275,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,384,900.00 $1,275,000.00 ($109,900.00)
002491-2022  STEELE, ROBERT & LIANE V MILLBURN 4304 2 2022
Address: 80 Kean Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 747,100.00 )
7 $747,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $514,700.00 $0.00 $477,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,261,800.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,261,800.00 $1,225,000.00 ($36,800.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003595-2022 WANG, MIN & YU, XIAOLIN V MILLBURN TWP. 503 19 2022
Address: 19 BEECH TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 491,500.00
and $491,500.00 ¢ $49L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $539,700.00 $0.00 $483,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,031,200.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,031,200.00 $975,000.00 ($56,200.00)
005529-2022  PERSAUD, CHRISTINE S & COX, MAURICE V MILLBURN 3802 10 2022
Address: 218 PARSONAGE HILL RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $754,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $562,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,316,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,316,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008766-2022 WACHOVIA BANK V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1211 7 2022
Address: 160 SPRING STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $497,900.00 $497,900.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $532,900.00 $532,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $532,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Millburn Township 29



County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Montclair Township

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007865-2018 KVAL PROPERTIES LLC V MONTCLAIR 401 6 2018
Address: 850 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $280,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $744,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,024,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,024,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
000911-2019  TISBY ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3102 19 2019
Address: 218 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $421,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,219,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,641,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,641,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003404-2019 KVAL PROPERTIES LLC V MONTCLAIR 401 6 2019
Address: 850 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $280,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $744,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,024,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,024,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004206-2019 WCW PROPERTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4107 34 2019
Address: 112-116 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $403,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,051,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,454,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,454,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010739-2019 MESCE, THOMAS J V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1404 6 2019
Address: 666 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $203,000.00 $203,000.00 $0.00 : .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $347,000.00 $347,000.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001482-2020 TISBY ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3102 19 2020
Address: 218 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $421,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,219,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,641,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,641,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Montclair Township

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001494-2020 WCW PROPERTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4107 34 2020
Address: 112-116 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $403,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,051,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,454,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,454,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005322-2020 KVAL PROPERTIES LLC V MONTCLAIR 401 6 2020
Address: 850 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 280,000.00 )
7 $280,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $744,900.00 $0.00 $620,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,024,900.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,024,900.00 $900,000.00 ($124,900.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007705-2020 MESCE, THOMAS J V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1404 6 2020
Address: 666 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $203,000.00 $203,000.00 $0.00 : .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $347,000.00 $347,000.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001219-2021  TISBY ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3102 19 2021
Address: 218 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 421,300.00 )
7 $421,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,219,800.00 $0.00 $1,178,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,641,100.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,641,100.00 $1,600,000.00 ($41,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002042-2021 WCW PROPERTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4107 34 2021
Address: 112-116 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 403,500.00
and $403,500.00 ’ $403, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,051,200.00 $0.00 $951,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,454,700.00 $0.00 $1,354,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,454,700.00 $1,354,700.00 ($100,000.00)
007545-2021 NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANK V MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIIP 2602 10 2021
Address: 597-603 VALLEY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $594,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,588,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,182,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,182,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009112-2021 MESCE, THOMAS J V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1404 6 2021
Address: 666 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $203,000.00 $203,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $347,000.00 $347,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009607-2021 P & B CAPITAL V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1511 35 2021
Address: 145A-B Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $208,400.00 $208,400.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $737,500.00 $737,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $945,900.00 $945,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $945,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002639-2022  TISBY ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3102 19 2022

Address: 218 Bloomfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 421,300.00

and $421,300.00 * $421, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,219,800.00 $0.00 $1,178,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,641,100.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,641,100.00 $1,600,000.00 ($41,100.00)
002648-2022 WCW PROPERTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4107 34 2022
Address: 112-116 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 403,500.00 )
7 $403,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,051,200.00 $0.00 $951,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,454,700.00 $0.00 $1,354,700.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,454,700.00 $1,354,700.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

Municipality: Montclair Township

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002922-2022 NEW YORK COMMUNITY BANK V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2602 10 2022
Address: 597-603 Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $594,100.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,588,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,182,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,182,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003932-2022  KVAL PROPERTIES LLC V MONTCLAIR 401 6 2022
Address: 850 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 280,000.00 )
7 $280,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $744,900.00 $0.00 $550,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,024,900.00 $0.00 $830,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,024,900.00 $830,000.00 ($194,900.00)

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007942-2022 MESCE, THOMAS J V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1404 6 2022
Address: 666 Bloomfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/30/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $203,000.00 $203,000.00 $203,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $347,000.00 $347,000.00 $322,000.00 v P ‘ ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $525,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $550,000.00 $525,000.00 ($25,000.00)
007945-2022 P & B CAPITAL V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1511 35 2022
Address: 145A-B Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $208,400.00 $208,400.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $737,500.00 $737,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $945,900.00 $945,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $945,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Montclair Township 20




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013428-2013 711 COMMERCE RD., LLC, V NEWARK CITY 1007 60 2013
Address: 119 Garrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 73,500.00 0.00
and. $73,500.00 $73, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $73,500.00 $73,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $73,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009412-2016 711 COMMERCE LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 1007 56 2016
Address: 111 GARRISON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $39,600.00 $39,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $111,600.00 $111,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $111,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009551-2016 OCEANVILLE ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V CITY OF NEWARK 2004 12 2016
Address: 7-9 Van Buren St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,100.00 $58,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $79,400.00 $79,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $137,500.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009653-2016  NJOKU, IGNATIUS V CITY OF NEWARK 3027 6.01 2016
Address: 219-221 W RUNYON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $24,100.00 $24,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $251,700.00 $251,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $275,800.00 $275,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $275,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009656-2016 GOMEZ, JOSE M & MARIA H V CITY OF NEWARK 996 47 2016
Address: 35 Napoleon St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $82,300.00 $82,300.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $129,600.00 $129,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $211,900.00 $211,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
009664-2016 GOMES, JOSE & MARIA V CITY OF NEWARK 1007 54 2016
Address: 107 Garrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $71,200.00 $71,200.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $148,900.00 $148,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $220,100.00 $220,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $220,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009664-2016  GOMES, JOSE & MARIA V CITY OF NEWARK 1007 55 2015
Address: 109 Garrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,000.00 $67,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $77,200.00 $77,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $144,200.00 $144,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $144,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009072-2017 OCEANVILL ASSOCIATES V CITY OF NEWARK 2004 12 2017
Address: 7-9 Van Buren St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,100.00 $58,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $79,400.00 $79,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $137,500.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009076-2017 711 COMMERCE LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 1007 56 2017
Address: 111 GARRISON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $39,600.00 $39,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $111,600.00 $111,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $111,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
009079-2017 NJOKU, IGNATIUS V CITY OF NEWARK 3027 6.01 2017
Address: 219-221 W RUNYON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $24,100.00 $24,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $251,700.00 $251,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $275,800.00 $275,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $275,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006697-2018 EAST ALPINE PROPERTIES LLC V NEWARK CITY 2672 27 2018
Address: 115-119 ELIZABETH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $169,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $886,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,056,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,056,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009474-2018 711 COMMERCE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 1007 56 2018
Address: 111 GARRISON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $39,600.00 $39,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $111,600.00 $111,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $111,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009881-2018 GOMEZ JOSE M & MARIA H V NEWARK CITY 996 47 2018
Address: 35 NAPOLEON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $82,300.00 $82,300.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $129,600.00 $129,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $211,900.00 $211,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
009883-2018 GOMES JOSE & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 1007 55 2018
Address: 109 GARRISON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,000.00 $67,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $77,200.00 $77,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $144,200.00 $144,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $144,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009883-2018 GOMES JOSE & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 1007 54 2018
Address: 107 GARRISON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $71,200.00 $71,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $148,900.00 $148,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $220,100.00 $220,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $220,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009891-2018 NJOKU, IGNATIUS V NEWARK CITY 3027 6.01 2018
Address: 219-221 W RUNYON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $24,100.00 $24,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $251,700.00 $251,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $275,800.00 $275,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $275,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009894-2018 OCEANVILLE ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V NEWARK CITY 2004 12 2018
Address: 7-9 VAN BUREN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,100.00 $58,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $79,400.00 $79,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $137,500.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006929-2019 NEWARK CITY V 80 PARK PLACE SPE LLC ET AL 142 1 2019
Address: 1135-1155 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $48,406,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $41,593,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006986-2019 NEWARK CITY V DELANCY FERREIRAS LLC 5032 30 2019
Address: 298-336 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,105,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,455,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,455,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007039-2019 NEWARK CITY V 1160 RAYMOND PROPERTIES, LLC. 144.01 46.02 2019
Address: 1136-1166 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $668,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,832,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007054-2019 NEWARK CITY V 212 ROME REAL ESTATE, LLC. 2052 30 2019
Address: 212-250 Rome St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,264,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $952,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,216,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,216,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007075-2019 NEWARK CITY V 146-18 LIBERTY AVENUE, LLC 63.01 58 2019
Address: 198-204 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $967,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,034,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,001,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,001,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007085-2019 NEWARK CITY V BROAD GREEN, LLC 865 1 2019
Address: 894-900 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $936,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,063,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007090-2019 NEWARK CITY V 1875 NEWARK LLC 724 25 2019
Address: 1857-1881 McCarter Hwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,354,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,525,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,879,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,879,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007097-2019 NEWARK CITY V CALEAST NAT, LLC CO CENTERPOINT 5042.01 1 2019
Address: 297-337 Delancy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,382,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $123,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,505,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,505,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007104-2019 NEWARK CITY V 24 COMMERCE, LLC. 145 19 BO1 2019
Address: 24-30 Commerce St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007104-2019 NEWARK CITY V 24 COMMERCE, LLC. 145 19 2019
Address: 24-30 Commerce St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,017,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,482,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007115-2019 NEWARK CITY V G&S LLC 1170 1 2019
Address: 234-268 Miller St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,015,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,204,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,219,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,219,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007121-2019 NEWARK CITY V 330 DOREMUS AVE LLC 5070 5 2019
Address: 332-352 Doremus Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,627,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,628,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,628,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007121-2019 NEWARK CITY V 330 DOREMUS AVE LLC 5070 3 2019
Address: 302-310 Doremus Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,173,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $448,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,622,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,622,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007128-2019 NEWARK CITY V CENTERPOINT MCFRELING LLC 3775 20 T02 2019
Address: 38-66 McClellan St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
007128-2019 NEWARK CITY V CENTERPOINT MCFRELING LLC 3775 20 TO1 2019
Address: 38-66 Mcclellan St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007128-2019 NEWARK CITY V CENTERPOINT MCFRELING LLC 3775 1 2019
Address: 884-918 Frelinghuysen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,693,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,193,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,193,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007128-2019 NEWARK CITY V CENTERPOINT MCFRELING LLC 3775 1 2019
Address: 884-918 Frelinghuysen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,373,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,376,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007138-2019 NEWARK CITY V LINCOLN EQUITY LLC 680 17 2019
Address: 103-117 Lincoln Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,120,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,763,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,883,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,883,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007171-2019 NEWARK CITY V MT PROSPECT ESTATES 626 4 2019
Address: 417-427 Mt Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,720,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,580,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007188-2019 NEWARK CITY V NEWARK REFRIGERATED 1274 1 2019
Address: 289-309 Miller St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,519,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,802,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,321,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,321,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007188-2019 NEWARK CITY V NEWARK REFRIGERATED 1274 1 2019
Address: 289-309 Miller St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007284-2019 NEWARK CITY V 569 BROAD, LLC 22 26 2019
Address: 571-577 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $642,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $427,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,070,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,070,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007284-2019 NEWARK CITY V 569 BROAD, LLC 22 25 2019
Address: 569 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $320,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $309,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $629,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $629,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007291-2019 Newark City V 570 Broad Street LLC 14 1 2019
Address: 566-570 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $8,119,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,668,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,787,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,787,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007370-2019 NEWARK CITY V 672-696 DOREMUS LLC, 5066 16 2019
Address: 672-696 Doremus Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,857,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,887,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,887,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007387-2019 NEWARK CITY V 702 129 REALTY LLC, 4098 75 2019
Address: 698-716 Sandford Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $736,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $704,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007395-2019  EVELYN ARMS APTS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 554 46 2019
Address: 355-361 Lake St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $840,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $860,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007439-2019 NEWARK CITY V PF HALLMARK HOUSE LLC 106 1.03 2019
Address: 947-953 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,835,600.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $90,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,926,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,926,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007439-2019 NEWARK CITY V PF HALLMARK HOUSE LLC 106 1.02 2019
Address: 2-24 Hill St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,823,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $13,495,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,319,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,319,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007439-2019 NEWARK CITY V PF HALLMARK HOUSE LLC 106 1.01 2019
Address: 26-50 Court St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $4,054,900.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,254,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,254,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007439-2019 NEWARK CITY V PF HALLMARK HOUSE LLC 106 1 TO1 2019
Address: 937-953 Broad St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $0.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007459-2019 NEWARK CITY V RAMIDA REST BROWN INC 2445 23 2019
Address: 130 Chapel St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $25,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $25,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007459-2019 NEWARK CITY V RAMIDA REST BROWN INC 2445 22 2019
Address: 128 Chapel St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $29,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $29,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007459-2019 NEWARK CITY V RAMIDA REST BROWN INC 2445 21 2019
Address: 126 Chapel St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $27,100.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $27,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007459-2019 NEWARK CITY V RAMIDA REST BROWN INC 2445 20 2019
Address: 124 Chapel St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007459-2019 NEWARK CITY V RAMIDA REST BROWN INC 2445 1 2019
Address: 1-29 Lister Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,735,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $846,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,581,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,581,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007487-2019 NEWARK CITY V ROSEVILLE GROUP LLC 1946.01 25 2019
Address: 336-342 Roseville Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $640,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $832,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,472,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,472,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023  to 1/31/2023 2/9/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007490-2019 NEWARK CITY V BH VERONA, LLC 849 46 2019
Address: 255 Verona Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $292,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $69,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $361,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $361,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
007490-2019 NEWARK CITY V BH VERONA, LLC 849 45 2019
Address: 257 Verona Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $341,700.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $194,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $536,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $536,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007490-2019 NEWARK CITY V BH VERONA, LLC 849 28 2019
Address: 267 Verona Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $343,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $799,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,143,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,143,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007514-2019 NEWARK CITY V SOUTHERN CONTAINER C 825 1 2019
Address: 2013-2031 McCarter Hwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,343,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $251,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,594,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,594,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007536-2019 NEWARK CITY V SOUTHERN CONTAINER C SPG 2013 MCCARTER HWY UR 825 25 2019
Address: 2033-2049 McCarter Hwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,080,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $483,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,563,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,563,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007536-2019 NEWARK CITY V SOUTHERN CONTAINER C SPG 2013 MCCARTER HWY UR 825 20 2019
Address: 2051-2073 McCarter Hwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $845,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $192,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,038,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,038,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007617-2019 NEWARK CITY V TOMPKINS POINT INDUSTRIAL PARK 1150 10 2019
Address: 37-45 Tompkins Point Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,155,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $632,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,787,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,787,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007762-2019 NEWARK CITY V 1448 MCCARTER HIGHWAY LLC 567 27 TO1 2019
Address: 1448-1458 McCarter Hwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $235,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007762-2019 NEWARK CITY V 1448 MCCARTER HIGHWAY LLC 567 27 2019
Address: 1448-1458 McCarter Hwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $652,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,371,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,024,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,024,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007762-2019 NEWARK CITY V 1448 MCCARTER HIGHWAY LLC 567 20 2019
Address: 93-97 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $112,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $15,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $127,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $127,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007762-2019 NEWARK CITY V 1448 MCCARTER HIGHWAY LLC 567 17 2019
Address: 87-91 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/23/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $166,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $373,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $540,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009361-2019  NJOKU, IGNATIUS V NEWARK CITY 3027 6.01 2019
Address: 219-221 W RUNYON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $24,100.00 $24,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $251,700.00 $251,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $275,800.00 $275,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $275,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009659-2019 OCEANVILL ASSOCIATES V CITY OF NEWARK 2004 12 2019
Address: 7-9 VAN BUREN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $58,100.00 $58,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $79,400.00 $79,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $137,500.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009876-2019 GOMES, JOSE & MARIA V CITY OF NEWARK 1007 55 2019
Address: 109 GARRISON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,000.00 $67,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $77,200.00 $77,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $144,200.00 $144,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $144,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

2/9/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 1/1/2023

to 1/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009876-2019 GOMES, JOSE & MARIA V CITY OF NEWARK 1007 54 2019
Address: 107 GARRISON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 1/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $71,200.00 $71,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $148,900.00 $148,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $220,100.00 $220,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $